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Finished Size: 63"x 72"
WOF = width of fabric
All seams are 4"

Fabric requirements
Green Version or Teal Version

For Blocks:
DP23196-44
DP23197-46
DP23198-23
DP23198-44
DP23197-86
DP23200-99
DP23199-62

For Block Corners:
9000-10

For Binding:
DP23198-23

For Crosswise Backing:
DP23196-44

BLOCK ASSEMBLY:

Muse Lap Quilt

Yards

% yard
each

2%
yards

% yard

4 yards

Cutting Instructions

« Cut2-9%"xWOF strips
« Sub-cut 8 -9%"x 9 %" squares

« Cut 14 - 5" x WOF strips
« Sub-cut 112 - 5"x 5" squares

« Cut8-2%"x WOF strips

« Cutin half lengthwise for two 2 yd x WOF pieces. Sew long
edges together for a finished backing piece measuring
approximately 72" x 84"

Mark each 5” square with a diagonal line from corner to corner on the wrong side of fabric. With right sides of fabric
together, place a 5" square on the top left and bottom right corners of a 9 /2" square. Sew along the marked lines.
Trim off the outside corners %" from your stitch line. Press the seams toward the center of the block. Repeat for all
56 blocks, keeping in mind the placement of corner squares on any directional prints.

QUILT TOP ASSEMBLY:

Arrange the blocks in eight rows of seven to your liking or by referring to the quilt image. Sew seven blocks together to
complete one row, making sure the corner triangle seams intersect 1/4” from block edges, and pressing seams to one
side. Repeat for all eight rows, pressing the seams to the opposite side on every other row. This will make your seams
nest when sewing the rows together, creating less bulk at the intersections.

Sew the eight rows together, again making sure the corner triangle seams intersect 1/4” from raw edges, and pressing

seams to one side.

Layer quilt top with batting and backing. Quilt and bind as desired.



