





# **MUSE**

FREE PATTERN • 63" x 72" • by Northcott Design Studio

### **Northcott Canada**

101 Courtland Avenue Vaughan, Ontario L4K 3T5

Northcott USA 1050 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

www.northcott.com

## **Muse Lap Quilt**

Finished Size:  $63'' \times 72''$ WOF = width of fabric All seams are  $\frac{1}{4}''$ 

Fabric requirements Green Version or Teal Version	Yards	Cutting Instructions
For Blocks: DP23196-44 DP23197-46 DP23198-23 DP23198-44 DP23197-86 DP23200-99 DP23199-62	⅔ yard each	<ul> <li>Cut 2 – 9 ½" x WOF strips</li> <li>Sub-cut 8 – 9 ½" x 9 ½" squares</li> </ul>
For Block Corners: 9000-10	2 ½ yards	<ul> <li>Cut 14 – 5" x WOF strips</li> <li>Sub-cut 112 – 5" x 5" squares</li> </ul>
For Binding: DP23198-23	⅔ yard	<ul> <li>Cut 8 – 2 ½" x WOF strips</li> </ul>
For Crosswise Backing: DP23196-44	4 yards	<ul> <li>Cut in half lengthwise for two 2 yd x WOF pieces. Sew long edges together for a finished backing piece measuring approximately 72" x 84"</li> </ul>

#### **BLOCK ASSEMBLY:**

Mark each 5" square with a diagonal line from corner to corner on the wrong side of fabric. With right sides of fabric together, place a 5" square on the top left and bottom right corners of a 9 ½" square. Sew along the marked lines. Trim off the outside corners ¼" from your stitch line. Press the seams toward the center of the block. Repeat for all 56 blocks, keeping in mind the placement of corner squares on any directional prints.

### QUILT TOP ASSEMBLY:

Arrange the blocks in eight rows of seven to your liking or by referring to the quilt image. Sew seven blocks together to complete one row, making sure the corner triangle seams intersect 1/4" from block edges, and pressing seams to one side. Repeat for all eight rows, pressing the seams to the opposite side on every other row. This will make your seams nest when sewing the rows together, creating less bulk at the intersections.

Sew the eight rows together, again making sure the corner triangle seams intersect 1/4" from raw edges, and pressing seams to one side.

Layer quilt top with batting and backing. Quilt and bind as desired.